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CALENDER  
OF  EVENTS  

 
 
 
 
 
Date : 
 

 

14/02/2006, Tuesday Youth leave start Outward Bounds training at Loitoktok, Kenya 
17/02/2006, Friday Tim departs Geneva for Dar-es-Salaam. Probable press conference 

before departure 
20/02/2006, Monday Press conference and talk shows in Dar-es-Salaam 
21/02/2006, Tuesday Press Conference and chat shows in Nairobi  
23/02/2006, Thursday Travel by minibus from Nairobi to Marangu, Tanzania.  
24/02/2006, Friday Rest day 
25/02/2006, Saturday Climb begins, flagging off event at Marangu gate. Will be in 

Attendance: Anna Tibaijuka; Tanzanian Ministers, Representatives from 
local Authorities 

28/02/2006, Tuesday Reach the summit of Mount Kilimanjaro 
01/03/2006, Wednesday Climbers arrive back at Marangu gate. 
03/03/2005, Friday Return to Nairobi 
 
 
 
 
 
 
For further information, please contact: Sharad Shankardass, Spokesperson & Head, Press & Media 
Relations Unit, or Ms. Zahra Hassan, Media Liaison, Tel: (254 20) 7623153, 7623151, Fax: 7624060,  
E-mail: habitat.press@unhabitat.org, Website: www.unhabitat.org 
 
 


